

August 05, 2022

To,  
The Manager - Corporate Compliance  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla,  
Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051

To,  
The Manager-Corporate Relationship Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

**Scrip Code: NSE: SMARTLINK**

**BSE: 532419**

**Sub: Newspaper Publication pertaining to financial results of the Company**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper publication pertaining to the extract of the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.

The said extract of the financial results was published in Financial Express (English - All Edition), Times of India, (English - Goa Edition) and Pudhari, (Marathi - Goa Edition) Newspapers on August 05, 2022.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **SMARTLINK HOLDINGS LIMITED**

**URJITA DAMLE**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY**

**SMARTLINK HOLDINGS LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Smartlink Network Systems Limited)

**Corporate Office :** 215 Atrium, 2nd Floor, B-Wing, Courtyard Marriott Compound, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093, INDIA  
Land Phone : +91 22 4938 6666

**Registered Office :** L-7, Verna Industrial Estate, Verna, Salcete, GA, 403722, IN | Land Phone : +91 832 2885400 | Fax: +91 832 2783395  
[www.smartlinkholdings.com](http://www.smartlinkholdings.com)

Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Ltd.				
CIN No.L85110TN1994PLC027366 Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Buhari Towers, No.4, Moores Road, Off Greaves Road, Chennai - 600006. Phone No. 91-44-39916669 Website : www.dragarwal.com; E-mail : investor@dragarwal.com				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 June 2022				
(Amount in Rs. Crores)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021	For the Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	66.39	55.66	30.87	201.21
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	12.11	9.22	(0.98)	32.31
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	12.11	9.22	(0.98)	32.31
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	9.11	6.86	(0.73)	24.10
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.95	6.27	(0.73)	23.51
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70
Reserves (Other Equity)				73.47
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each):				
(a) Basic	19.38	14.60	(1.56)	51.29
(b) Diluted	19.38	14.60	(1.56)	51.29
	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(Annualised)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dragarwal.com)
- The Company's operations for the quarter ended 30 June 2021 was impacted on account of the outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic. The results for the quarter are, therefore, not comparable with the corresponding previous periods.

By order of the Board  
**Dr. Amar Agarwal**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN No. 00435684

Place : Chennai  
Date : 04.08.2022

INDIA RADIATORS LIMITED				
CIN: L27209TN1949PLC000963 Regd. Off: 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai 600 032. Tel: 044-40432210 Email: cs@indiaradiators.com Website: www.indiaradiators.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2022				
(Rs. in lakhs)				
Sl.no	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	1.79	1.82	0.09
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(25.88)	879.37	(49.38)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(25.88)	879.37	(49.38)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(21.67)	641.17	(44.24)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(21.67)	641.17	(44.24)
6	Equity Share Capital	90.00	90.00	90.00
7	Reserves( excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	(513.88)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic:	(2.41)	71.24	(4.92)
	Diluted:	(2.41)	71.24	(4.92)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website www.indiaradiators.com.

For India Radiators Limited  
E N Rangaswami  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN: 06463753

Place: Chennai  
Date : 04 August, 2022

SMARTLINK HOLDINGS LIMITED				
CIN: L67100GA1993PLC001341 Registered office: L-7, Verna Industrial Estate, Verna, Salcete, Goa - 403722. Website: www.smartlinkholdings.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 <sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2022				
(₹ in lakhs)				
Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	3 months ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Year to date 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	2,860.86	2,773.51	1,573.38	7,950.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	53.40	378.46	18.16	738.53
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items before tax)	53.40	378.46	18.16	738.53
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, after extraordinary items	0.91	568.46	23.66	1,031.60
Total Comprehensive income for the period	(1.03)	549.57	25.40	1,017.92
Equity Share Capital	199.50	199.50	199.50	199.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	15,928.73
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each)				
Basic and Diluted	0.03	5.40	0.24	9.90
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each)				
Basic and Diluted	0.03	5.40	0.24	9.90

Key standalone financial information is given below:

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	3 months ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Year to date 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Income from Operations	153.23	195.43	262.40	909.37
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(64.37)	2,818.69	58.76	2,937.56
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(73.11)	2,809.65	42.71	2,895.35
Total Comprehensive income for the period	(73.67)	2,802.12	44.45	2,893.03

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites.  
BSE: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/5960b70d-d7b0-4038-891c-1ea2f09a4aa0.pdf>  
NSE: [https://archives.nseindia.com/corporate/SMARTLINK\\_04082022143106\\_Smartlink\\_Outcome\\_of\\_Board\\_Meeting\\_04082022.pdf](https://archives.nseindia.com/corporate/SMARTLINK_04082022143106_Smartlink_Outcome_of_Board_Meeting_04082022.pdf)

For and on behalf of the Board

**K. R. Naik**  
Executive Chairman  
DIN: 00002013

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

CL EDUCATE LIMITED								
CIN: L74899HR1996PLC076897 Registered Office: Plot No. 9A, Sector-27A, Mathura Road, Faridabad, Haryana- 121003 Corporate Office: A-45, First Floor, Mohan Co-Operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110044 Tel: +91 (11) 4128 1100, Fax: +91 (11) 4128 1101, E-mail: compliance@cleducate.com, Website: www.cleducate.com								
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022								
(Amount in Rs. Lacs, if otherwise stated)								
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	6,663.01	5,267.65	4,641.58	19,553.00	6,925.33	5,328.62	20,746.09
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	465.10	619.64	133.06	1,209.35	631.83	559.14	1,760.36
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)*	1,647.17	619.64	133.06	1,209.35	1,808.86	525.81	1,722.77
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	1,056.66	542.93	112.86	928.38	1,187.33	466.81	1,379.87
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,062.35	553.89	116.85	951.31	1,186.68	466.68	1,379.06
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	1,390.24	1,416.57	1,416.57	1,416.57	1,390.24	1,416.57	1,416.57
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	25,274.71	-	-	24,747.68
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)** -							
	1. Basic:	3.73	1.92	0.28	3.28	4.19	1.65	4.87
	2. Diluted:	3.73	1.92	0.28	3.28	4.19	1.65	4.87

Notes:

- \*Profit Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items) includes Profit before tax from Continued Operations and Equity Accounted Investees.
- \*\*EPS from Continued & Discontinued operations includes simple arithmetic summation of EPS from Continued and Discontinued Operations.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the same are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company at [www.cleducate.com](http://www.cleducate.com).
- The above standalone & Consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 03, 2022.
- The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 (with unmodified opinion).

For CL Educate Limited  
Sd/-  
**Nikhil Mahajan**  
Executive Director and Group CEO Enterprise Business

Place: New Delhi  
Date: August 03, 2022

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
CIN: L15412WB1918PLC002964 Registered Office: 5/1A, Hungerford Street, Kolkata - 700 017 Tel: +91 33 22872439/2057, +91 80 37687100; Fax: +91 33 22872501, +91 80 37687486 Website: <a href="http://www.britannia.co.in">www.britannia.co.in</a> ; E-mail id: <a href="mailto:investorrelations@britindia.com">investorrelations@britindia.com</a>				
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022				
(₹ in Crores)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 30.06.2021	
	Total revenue from operations	3,700.96	14,136.26	3,403.46
Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	463.16	2,079.31	531.18	
Net profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	463.16	2,078.33	531.18	
Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	335.74	1,515.98	387.01	
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	343.35	1,522.27	389.77	
Equity share capital	24.09	24.09	24.09	
Other equity	1,518.15	2,534.01	1,426.34	
Net worth	1,542.24	2,558.10	1,450.43	
Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
(a) Basic (₹)	14.01	63.31	16.17	
(b) Diluted (₹)	14.01	63.31	16.17	
Debt redemption reserve	180.24	180.24	180.24	
Capital redemption reserve	3.96	3.96	3.96	
Securities premium account	244.98	244.98	244.98	
Paid-up debt capital	3,580.19	2,481.20	3,228.16	
Debt equity ratio	2.32	0.97	2.23	
Debt service coverage ratio	10.89	13.61	14.58	
Interest service coverage ratio	12.04	15.41	16.53	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 (the results), filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges - [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and is also available on the Company's website - [www.britannia.co.in](http://www.britannia.co.in).
- The pertinent disclosures for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 in relation to the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR regulations, have been incorporated in the full format of the unaudited results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Ltd (BSE) and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges - [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).
- The unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 (the results) of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 (The Act) read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The operating segment of the Company is identified to be "Foods", as the Chief Operating Decision Maker reviews business performance at an overall company level as one segment. Therefore, the disclosure as per Regulation 33(1)(e) read with Clause (L) of Schedule IV of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is not applicable to the Company.
- The above unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors on 4 August 2022.
- The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 and have issued an unmodified Review Report. The Review Report of the statutory auditors is being filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Ltd (BSE) and is also available on the Company's website.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto third quarter of the previous financial year, which were subjected to limited review.
- Other income in standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 includes dividend of ₹ 50.36 crores and ₹ 146.33 crores respectively, received from the subsidiaries of the Company.
- Exceptional item in consolidated financial results for the above reported periods pertain to voluntary retirement & retrenchment costs incurred in one of the subsidiaries of the Company.
- Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
  - Debt equity ratio = Debt / Net worth  
[Debt or Paid-up debt capital: Non-current borrowings + Non-current lease liabilities + Current borrowings + Current lease liabilities]  
[Net worth: Paid-up equity share capital + Other equity]
  - Debt service coverage ratio = Profit before exceptional items, tax and finance cost / Finance cost + Principal repayment made for Non-current borrowings and Non-current lease liabilities
  - Interest service coverage ratio = Profit before exceptional items, tax and finance cost / Finance cost
  - Current ratio = Current assets / Current liabilities
  - Long term debt to working capital = (Non-current borrowings (including current maturity of non-current borrowings) + Non-current lease liabilities (including current maturity of non-current lease liabilities)) / (Current assets less current liabilities (excluding current maturity of Non-current borrowing and non-current lease liabilities))
  - Current liability ratio = Total current liabilities / Total assets
  - Total debt to total assets = Debt / Total assets
  - Debtors turnover = Annualised sale of goods / Average Gross Trade receivables (before provision)
  - Inventory turnover = Annualised sale of goods / Average Inventories of Finished stock
  - Operating margin = (Profit before exceptional items & tax - Other income + Finance cost) / Total revenue from operations
  - Net Profit margin = Net Profit for the period / Total Income
- The listed 3-year non-convertible bonus debentures of ₹ 720.85 crores having a coupon rate of 8% p.a. (payable annually) are secured by way of pari passu floating charge on the current assets of the Company and the asset cover as on 30 June 2022 exceeds one hundred percent of the principal amount.

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : 4 August 2022

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Britannia Industries Limited  
Nushi N Wadia  
Chairman

# 'Breaking Bad' in Mumbai's backyard

Ahmed.Ali@timesgroup.com

Mumbai: The anti-narcotics cell (ANC) of Mumbai police has busted an elaborate methedrone (MD) racket. Pravin Kumar (52), the mastermind, used to manufacture the contraband at drugs manufacturing units in Palghar and Ambarnath.

It was a tip-off in March about a peddler who used to ply his trade in the Govandi-Mankhurd belt that led the police to the Palghar factory and thereon down a chain of events leading up to the arrests. The other four accused — Shamsullah Khan (39), Ayub Khan (38), Riyaz Memon (43), and Riyaz's girlfriend Reshma Chandan (35)—were suppliers who used to buy MD from Kumar wholesale and send the drug down the line for retail.

All accused have been booked under the NDPS Act. None has a crime record. With the seizure, the police claimed that there will be a major, desirable shortage of MD in the city and neighbouring areas. "This is bad news for addicts but good news for their relatives and health authorities," said a police officer.

Kumar, a native of Uttar



Anti-Narcotics cell personnel take one of the accused into custody

Pradesh, obtained an MSc in organic chemistry from Purvanchal University before arriving in Mumbai in 1997. Initially, he lived at Nalasopara, working as a marketing executive in a pharma company. The police said that roughly after 15 years of dedicated work, he started selling banned drugs, though to law-breakers in the mainstream supplies world.

Soon, he expanded his operations by directly getting in touch with outright criminals. "Within a few years, he came in contact with people who approached him for the supply of MD. He started small, procuring and supplying a few kgs at a time. Eventually he became confident enough to buy a chemical

unit in Palghar on lease where he started manufacturing MD in batches. But before that, he perfected the art of making quality MD. This was around 2018 or 2019," said DCP (ANC) Datta Nalawade.

"At first he made and sold 200kg, then 400kg, ultimately increasing his output to over 700kg. In contrast to his earlier middle-class income, now he was making crores. In just two years, he had sold over 1.200 kg of MD, personally making more than Rs 20 crore by way of wholesale supply—note that the drug becomes much more expensive as it goes down the chain. Anyway, Kumar bought many properties in UP and Gujarat," Nalawade said.

## IndiGo flyers to enjoy faster deboarding using 3 gates

TIMES NEWS NETWORK

New Delhi: IndiGo will now allow passengers to alight from three aircraft gates — two forward and one rear — using its trademark ramps that don't have steps, saving 5-7 minutes in the process for them. Very often crew across airlines have to request passengers to remain seated when aircraft is taxiing after landing and not open overhead bins to take out bags as that may hurt others.

IndiGo's speedy exit facility will be on its fleet of Airbus aircraft when they are parked at remote bays and next to terminal connected to aerobridges. The budget carrier on Thursday — its 16th anniversary — introduced this new "three point disembarkation" process. This new disembarkation procedure will be implemented on IndiGo's A320 and A321 fleet for flights arriving at remote stands at Delhi, Mumbai, and Bengaluru airports.

Cabin crew will make the necessary announcements to inform flyers at the time of deboarding. IndiGo A321s are 222-seaters while the A320s have 180 or 186 seats.

## 1.3cr voted Nota in state, LS polls since 2018: Study

Ambika.Pandit@timesgroup.com

New Delhi: In the last five years, NOTA (None of the Above) has secured 1.29 crore votes in assembly and Lok Sabha elections combined, according to a report by the Association for Democratic Reforms and the National Election Watch.

In the 2019 Lok Sabha polls, NOTA secured 65.23 lakh (1.06%) votes, with the highest (51,660) being cast in

Gopalganj (SC) constituency of Bihar: The lowest was in Lakshadweep (100).

The report also analyses 'red alert constituencies' that are categorised as those which have three or more candidates with criminal cases against them. It says that in state assembly elections since 2018, 26.77 lakh NOTA votes were cast in red alert constituencies. Red alert constituencies in Bihar secured the highest percentage of votes — 6.11 lakh

(1.63%) votes in 217 such seats.

NOTA was introduced in India through a Supreme Court judgment of 2013. The SC directed the Election Commission to provide a NOTA button in EVMs so that the voters who come to the polling booth and decide not to vote for any of the candidates in fray, are able to exercise their right not to vote while maintaining their right to secrecy.

The provision of NOTA

button was first implemented in the state assembly elections of Chhattisgarh, Mizoram, Rajasthan, Delhi and Madhya Pradesh in 2013. In the last five years, on an average, NOTA has secured 64.53 lakh votes in assembly elections. In state assembly elections, NOTA has secured the highest percentage of votes in 2020 which was 1.46% in two states assembly elections of Bihar (7.06 lakh votes) and NCT Delhi (43,108 votes).

## SMARTLINK HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L67100GA1993PLC001341  
Registered office: L-7, Verna Industrial Estate, Verna, Salcete, Goa - 403722.  
Website: www.smartlinkholdings.com

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2022

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	3 months ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Year to date 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	2,860.86	2,773.51	1,573.38	7,950.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	53.40	378.46	18.16	738.53
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items before tax)	53.40	378.46	18.16	738.53
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, after extraordinary items	0.91	568.46	23.66	1,031.60
Total Comprehensive income for the period	(1.03)	549.57	25.40	1,017.92
Equity Share Capital	199.50	199.50	199.50	199.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	15,928.73
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each)	0.03	5.40	0.24	9.90
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each)	0.03	5.40	0.24	9.90

Key standalone financial information is given below:

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	3 months ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Year to date 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Income from Operations	153.23	195.43	262.40	909.37
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(64.37)	2,818.69	58.76	2,937.56
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(73.11)	2,809.65	42.71	2,895.35
Total Comprehensive income for the period	(73.67)	2,802.12	44.45	2,893.03

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. BSE: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/5960b70d-d7b0-4038-891c-1ea2f09a4aa0.pdf> NSE: [https://archives.nseindia.com/corporate/SMARTLINK\\_04082022143106\\_Smartlink\\_Outcome\\_of\\_Board\\_Meeting\\_04082022.pdf](https://archives.nseindia.com/corporate/SMARTLINK_04082022143106_Smartlink_Outcome_of_Board_Meeting_04082022.pdf)

For and on behalf of the Board

K. R. Naik  
Executive Chairman  
DIN: 00002013

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

## Women like me should speak out: Rape survivor

Kanwardeep.Singh@timesgroup.com

Bareilly: A gangrape survivor who filed an FIR against two men, family acquaintances who had assaulted her when she was just 12, an attack that left her pregnant a year later, has appealed to "women like me to come forward and fight for justice". She said she "needed to say this, even if 28 years late" after seeing the support she had received after her story was reported.

TOI had on Thursday written about how her son had convinced her to file an FIR against her violators in 2021, an action that finally led to the arrest of the main accused — who was found hiding in Hyderabad — almost three decades after the crime was committed. Her son, who was born out of rape and abandoned after "family and society's pressure" had traced her and later made her go after the accused men. UP police have said they have information regarding the other man and he, too, will be

nabbed soon. They said they found him in Odisha. "My son and I have suffered for years and now it is their (the accused) turn to suffer. We will ensure that our fight for justice continues until the court convicts them. I am thankful to the police for arresting one of the accused. The other one will be caught soon. I am sure there will be many women in India like me and I would be happy if they also come forward. My marriage failed because my husband couldn't accept that I was raped as a child," said the woman, now 39. She said she was raped by the two men, who are brothers, for over a year in 1994-95 in Shahjahanpur.

The accused, Mohammed Razi and his brother Naqi Hasan, who lived in the neighbourhood and were known to the family, had allegedly violated her multiple times. She was threatened and threatened to keep quiet. The issue came to light when she got pregnant. The accused allegedly threatened her family to stay quiet. No FIR was filed because of "fear of society".

## Threat to independence of judiciary a myth: Justice Bhat

TIMES NEWS NETWORK

Bengaluru: Justice P Krishna Bhat has said there is a vague and lingering view that the threat to the independence of judiciary is less from "without than within".

Justice Bhat, who retired as a judge of the Karnataka high court on Thursday, was speaking at a farewell here. To his mind however, he said, the "threat to independence of the judiciary is a myth".

Giving an example of what he would consider a threat to the judiciary's independence, he said: "If the progeny of judges of the most superior court in the

country call on judicial officers at their residence with eager litigants in tow with an attempt to pass slips and, thereafter, drop the name of their forebear with hints of protection, then there is a serious problem to the independence of the judiciary." According to the judge, trial court judges can be independent so long as they avoid excesses in the name of protocol. "You (trial court judges) will be independent if you undertake administration, including recruitment processes, in a fearless and independent manner regardless of possible phone calls and chits passed and inevitable possible reprisals," Justice Bhat said.

**TAMIL NADU CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION**  
Head Office: 12, THAMBUSAINI ROAD, KILPAUK, CHENNAI - 600 010  
Ph.No. (044) 28426773 Email id. : tncsc.tn@nic.in  
CIN : U15137TN1972SGC006157

**SHORT E-TENDER NOTICE**  
No.: QC2/02107/7/2022 Dated: 04.08.2022  
Short E-Tender No: TNCSC/22-23/ET-25  
Tamil Nadu Civil Supplies Corporation invites Online electronic tender for "The Supply of 15,000 Nos. of Low Density Black Polyethylene Covers having the Size of 9.8 x 6.4 x 5.2 meters with 250 micron thickness."  
Complete Short E-Tender document can be viewed, downloaded and uploaded through <https://www.mstccommerce.com/eprochome/tncse> from 05.08.2022 to 22.08.2022.  
The bidders have to participate in online bidding only with Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-III  
For Registration and further details contact MSTC LIMITED, Phone: (044) 25222842/25251910/25261005 e-mail: mstcsro@mstcindia.co.in  
Last Date for Online Submission : 22.08.2022 up to 2:00 PM  
Short E-Tender Opening Date and Time : 22.08.2022 at 3:30 PM  
DIPR/3660/Tender/2022 MANAGING DIRECTOR  
"சேதான வ.நீது கருத்திற் அண.நீதான, சாதனை புரிந்து சரித்திரம் பண.படுமா."

**AURANGABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, AURANGABAD**

**E-Tender Notice 2022 - 2023**  
**Tender Notice**

E-Tender in B-1 form for the following work invited by the City Engineer, Municipal Corporation, Aurangabad (M.S.)

**Name of Work :** Providing, Erecting & Fixing Cantilever Type Single Pole Overhead Smart Signages on Various Road in Aurangabad City.

**Tender Value :** Rs. 62,14,781.00

Please Visit <https://mahatenders.gov.in> for detailed information from Date : 03-08-2022.

Sd/-  
City Engineer  
Municipal Corporation Aurangabad.

**DELHI SPORTS UNIVERSITY**  
(A STATE UNIVERSITY UNDER DELHI ACT 01 OF 2020)  
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI  
LUDLOW CASTLE SPORTS COMPLEX, 4 SHAMNATH MARG, DELHI-110054  
F. No. 22/DSU/Tender/2022 Dated: 04.08.2022

**TENDER NOTICE**  
Tender Notice for Expression of Interest (EOI) cum Request for Proposal (RFP) for Delhi Sports School (DSS) administered by Delhi Sports University (DSU) to Select a service provider to develop a strategic roadmap and an academic curriculum (Class VI-XII) and to provide qualified teachers and staff to teach and assess students.

E-tender is invited by the Delhi Sports University, A State University Under Delhi Act 01 of 2020, Govt. of NCT of Delhi from eligible bidders as mentioned in the detailed tender notice for the above work.

The detailed scope of work, time schedule for bidding, payment terms, other terms & conditions are mentioned in the uploaded tender document which may be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>.

E-Tender Schedule is as under:

Tender Date	4th August, 2022
Tender ID	2022_DSU_227295_1
Pre-bid Meeting	12:00 noon on 10th August, 2022 at Conference Hall of Camp Office, Ludlow Castle Sports Complex, 4 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054
Last Date of Submission	Proposal may be submitted latest by 02:00 pm on 26th August, 2022
Opening of Bid	03:00 pm on 26th August, 2022

**MODAL OFFICER FOR CORRESPONDENCE AND CLARIFICATION**  
Section Officer, Delhi Sports University, Ludlow Castle Sports Complex, 4 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 (Email: [info@dssu.ac.in](mailto:info@dssu.ac.in)) (Tel No. 011-20923004/06)

**AVAILABILITY OF EOI CUM RFP:**  
EOI cum RFP can be downloaded free of cost from e-procurement platform of Delhi Government <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>.

Sd/-  
(Jt. Registrar)  
DIPR/Shabdath/0273/22-23 DELHI SPORTS UNIVERSITY

**adventz**

**ZUARI AGRO CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
CIN - L65910GA2009PLC006177  
Regd. Office : Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa-403 726

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022**  
(Rs.in Crore)

SR. NO.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		3 months ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	3 months ended 30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	3 months ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	3 months ended 30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	59.74	48.62	1.77	132.62	1,307.63	925.96	817.05	3,650.31
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) from Continuing Operation	(16.33)	(5.09)	(31.86)	(77.76)	35.27	(6.40)	2.56	53.56
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) from Continuing Operation	1,126.06	(5.09)	(31.86)	(77.76)	1,206.52	8.00	16.61	213.85
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) from Discontinued Operation	(15.22)	(0.01)	3.79	(4.53)	(15.22)	0.43	7.18	4.25
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	850.08	(6.26)	(28.07)	(83.45)	912.67	7.29	10.37	170.84
6	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax))	849.41	17.10	(8.20)	(42.54)	912.52	31.06	30.29	211.13
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operation) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	205.73	(1.49)	(7.57)	(18.76)	218.13	1.25	(1.90)	30.01
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	205.73	(1.49)	(7.57)	(18.76)	218.13	1.25	(1.90)	30.01
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for discontinued operation) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(3.62)	-	0.90	(1.08)	(3.62)	0.10	1.71	1.01
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(3.62)	-	0.90	(1.08)	(3.62)	0.10	1.71	1.01
	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations (not annualised))								
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	202.11	(1.49)	(6.67)	(19.84)	214.51	1.35	(0.19)	31.02
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	202.11	(1.49)	(6.67)	(19.84)	214.51	1.35	(0.19)	31.02

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges on 03rd August 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 are available on the Company's website [www.zuari.in](http://www.zuari.in) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

2. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Zuari Agro Chemicals Limited  
sd/-  
Nitin M. Kantak  
Executive Director  
DIN: 08029847

Place: Zuarinagar, Goa  
Date: August 3, 2022

# स्मार्टलिनक होल्डींगज लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : L67100GA1993PLC001341

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : प्लॉट नं. एल-७, वेर्णा इंडस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट,  
वेर्णा, सालसेत, गोवा - ४०३७२२

वेबसाईट : www.smartlinkholdings.com

३० जून २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठीचा एकत्रित

अनॉडिटेड आर्थिक परिणामांच्या स्टेटमेंटचा सारांश

(रु. लाखात)

तपशील	३०.०६.२०२२ रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने (अलेखापरिक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२२ रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने (तेखापरिक्षित)	३०.०६.२०२१ रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने (अलेखापरिक्षित)	वर्ष ते तारीख ३१.०३.२०२२ (तेखापरिक्षित)
व्यवहारातून झालेली एकूण मिळकत (निव्वळ)	२,८६०.८६	२,७७३.५१	१,५७३.३८	७,९५०.१८
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)(करपूर्व, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष वस्तू)	५३.४०	३७८.४६	१८.१६	७३८.५३
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)(करपूर्व अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष वस्तूनंतर)	५३.४०	३७८.४६	१८.१६	७३८.५३
निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) करानंतर, असामान्य वस्तूनंतर	०.९१	५६८.४६	२३.६६	१,०३१.६०
कालावधीसाठी एकूण व्यापक मिळकत	(१.०३)	५४९.५७	२५.४०	१,०१७.९२
समभाग भांडवल	१९९.५०	१९९.५०	१९९.५०	१९९.५०
राखीव (गेल्या वर्षाच्या ताळमेळात (बॅलन्सरशीट) दाखवण्यात आल्याप्रमाणे पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव वगळून)	एन.ए.	एन.ए.	एन.ए.	१५,९२८.७३
दर शेअर मिळकत (असामान्य वस्तूपूर्वी) (प्रत्येकी रु.२/-) बेसिक आणि डायल्युटेड	०.०३	५.४०	०.२४	९.९०
दर शेअर मिळकत (असामान्य वस्तूनंतर) (प्रत्येकी रु.२/-) बेसिक आणि डायल्युटेड	०.०३	५.४०	०.२४	९.९०

पहत्वाची स्टॅंडअलोन आर्थिक माहिती खाली दिली आहे :

(रु. लाखात)

तपशील	३०.०६.२०२२ रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने (अलेखापरिक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२२ रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने (तेखापरिक्षित)	३०.०६.२०२१ रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने (अलेखापरिक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२२ पर्यंतचे वर्ष (तेखापरिक्षित)
व्यवहारातून झालेली मिळकत	१५३.२३	१९५.४३	२६२.४०	९०९.३७
करपूर्व नफा/(तोटा)	(६४.३७)	२,८१८.६९	५८.७६	२,९३७.५६
करोतर नफा/(तोटा)	(७३.११)	२,८०९.६५	४२.७१	२,८९५.३५
कालावधीसाठी एकूण व्यापक मिळकत	(७३.६७)	२,८०२.१२	४४.४५	२,८९३.०३

टीप :

वरील तिमाही आर्थिक परिणामांच्या तपशीलवार प्रारूपाचा सारांश असून हा स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये सेबीच्या नियम ३३ (लिस्टिंग अँड ऑब्लिगेशन्स डिसक्लोजरिक्झायरमेंट्स) नियम, २०१५ नुसार दाखल करण्यात आला आहे. तिमाही आर्थिक परिणामांचे संपूर्ण प्रारूप शेअर बाजाराच्या वेबसाईट्सवर उपलब्ध आहे.

BSE: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/5960b70d-d7b0-4038-891c-1ea2f09a4aa0.pdf>

NSE: [https://archives.nscindia.com/corporate/SMARTLINK\\_04082022143106\\_Smartlink\\_Outcome\\_of\\_Board\\_Meeting\\_04082022.pdf](https://archives.nscindia.com/corporate/SMARTLINK_04082022143106_Smartlink_Outcome_of_Board_Meeting_04082022.pdf)

बोर्डसाठी आणि यतीने

सही/-  
के. आर. नाईक  
कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष  
DIN-००००२०१३

स्थळ : मुंबई

दिनांक : ४ ऑगस्ट २०२२

